Income before tax plus net interest as a percentage of aver-
age capital employed.

Earnings per share after tax and before dilution:
Net income excluding minority interests divided by
 weighted average number of shares before dilution.

Earnings per share after tax and dilution:
Net income excluding minority interests, plus interest
expenses after tax for convertible debenture loans, divided
by weighted average number of shares after dilution.

Shareholders’ equity per share after dilution:
Equity excluding minority interests, plus convertible
debenture loan, divided by number of shares after dilution.

Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4 Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
CAPITAL EMPLOYED AND FINANCING 2005 2005 2005 2005  2006 2006 2006 2006
Capital employed 24,675 26,759 26,292 26,653 27,368 26,497 28,645 27,205
– of which, goodwill 14,562 15,631 15,519 15,716 15,966 15,572 17,237 16,683
Net debt 12,499 13,860 12,769 12,240 12,506 13,127 14,785 13,560
Minority interests 29 79 74 71 70 59 64 60
Shareholders’ equity
(excl. minority interests) 12,147 12,820 13,449 14,342  14,793 13,311 13,796 13,585

DATA PER SHARE Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year Q 1 Q 2 Q 3 Q 4
Full

year
SEK 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Earnings per share after tax and before
dilution 1.52 1.79 1.93 1.89 7.13 1.92 0.80 1.00 1.05 4.77
Earnings per share after tax and dilution 1.49 1.75 1.89 1.84 6.97 1.88 0.80 0.99 1.05 4.72
Earnings per share after tax and dilution
excl. restructuring costs 1.49 1.75 1.89 1.84 6.97 1.88 1.95 2.02 2.14 7.99
Shareholders’ equity per share after
dilution 36.90 38.84 40.44 42.85 42.85 44.03 40.93 42.00 39.13 39.13

Mar Jun Sep Dec
Full

year Mar Jun Sep Dec
Full

year
NUMBER OF SHARES 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2006 2006 2006 2006 2006
Number of shares before dilution,
thousands3 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918 365,918
Number of shares after dilution,
thousands3 378,718 378,718 378,718 378,718 378,718 378,718 379,154 381,050 378,050 379,214

3 Weighted average.

Quarterly information and Definitions

82 Proposed disposition of earnings

The following retained earnings are available for disposition by the shareholders at the Annual General Meeting: